
2002 MSHSL SECTION 4A GIRLS' 4000M CHAMPIONSHIP 
Battle Creek Regional Park    Oct. 24, 2002 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Minnehaha Academy        53    1    5   14   16   17   27   41   16:14      2:04 
  2   Visitation               58    3    4    8   19   24   30   38   16:27      1:25 
  3   Norwood Young America    89    7   13   18   23   28   43   53   16:55      1:17 
  4   StPaul Academy&Summit;   132   10   12   15   47   48   49   62   17:21      2:00 
  5   Mayer Lutheran          143   20   22   25   34   42   52   65   17:27      1:04 
  6   Delano                  147   11   31   33   35   37   60   77   17:30      1:11 
  7   Watertown-Mayer         188    6   26   50   51   55   64   66   17:54      2:31 
  8   Breck                   233    9   32   36   74   82             18:53      5:30 
  9   Mounds Park Academy     251   21   44   45   69   72   76        18:42      3:07 
 10   Blake School            262    2   29   56   84   91   92        20:19     10:40 
 11   St. Croix Lutheran      265   39   40   58   61   67   81   83   18:44      1:56 
 12   Trinity at RiverRidge   322   57   59   63   68   75   80   88   19:37      2:00 
 13   LesterPrairie/HolyTrn   348   46   54   73   86   89   90        21:32      7:46 
 14   Concordia Academy       383   70   71   78   79   85   87        21:13      3:42 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Christ's Household, Holy Family Catholic, DeLaSalle, Brooklyn Center, Maranatha Christian, 
                  New Life Academy 
 
1. Minnehaha Academy 
    1  Lauren Brueberg, 12         14:46   
    5  Jessica McDougall, 10       16:02   
   14  Ani Johnson, 7              16:43   
   16  Calla Nassif, 8             16:47   
   17  Michelle Ma, 12             16:50   
   27  Heidi Anderson, 8           17:31   
   41  Lindsay Hefferan, 11        17:58   
Time = 1:21:08     Places = 53 
 
2. Visitation 
    3  Katie Bono, 9               15:52   
    4  Kelsey Ostberg, 12          15:56   
    8  Marie Hickey, 11            16:17   
   19  Erica Friede, 8             16:51   
   24  Megan Schleck, 8            17:17   
   30  Hanna Hoovestol, 12         17:38   
   38  Ashley Carlson, 10          17:49   
Time = 1:22:13     Places = 58 
 
3. Norwood Young America 
    7  Catherine Meuleners, 11     16:15   
   13  Kendra Pexa, 9              16:42   
   18  Nicole Oftelie, 10          16:51   
   23  Sonja Iverson, 10           17:12   
   28  Shannon Fahey, 12           17:32   
   43  Franziska Schobess, 12      18:07   
   53  Bailey Lang, 10             18:40   
Time = 1:24:32     Places = 89 
 
4. StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   10  Kate Meyer, 10              16:25   
   12  Ashley Husebye, 11          16:40   
   15  Nicole Callahan, 12         16:46   
   47  Julie Lurie, 8              18:25   
   48  Julianna Gorder, 8          18:25   
   49  Sarah Manke, 10             18:25   
   62  Anna Kromroy, 12            19:33   
Time = 1:26:41     Places = 132 
 
5. Mayer Lutheran 
   20  Melissa Schmidt, 10         17:00   
   22  Anna Johnson, 11            17:04   
   25  Gina Ward, 12               17:22   
   34  Jamie Uecker, 10            17:42   
   42  Kelsesy Swanson, 12         18:04   
   52  GraceAnn Ward, 10           18:33   
   65  Danielle Hanson, 11         19:42   
Time = 1:27:12     Places = 143 
 
6. Delano 
   11  Caitlin Robb, 7             16:35   
   31  Kathy Meehan, 8             17:40   
   33  Tiffany Johnson, 9          17:42   
   35  Averi Shrode, 8             17:43   
   37  Steph Schmitz, 12           17:46   
   60  Ashley Kobbe, 9             18:58   
   77  Kathleen Martin, 7          21:00   
Time = 1:27:26     Places = 147 

7. Watertown-Mayer 
    6  Jenny Hoese, 9              16:14   
   26  Angie Rosdahl, 8            17:26   
   50  Leah Michaels, 8            18:31   
   51  Anna Lynch, 10              18:32   
   55  Kayla Mellgren, 8           18:45   
   64  Ann Vanderbilt, 12          19:38   
   66  Ali Clark, 12               19:46   
Time = 1:29:28     Places = 188 
 
8. Breck 
    9  Shaina Short, 10            16:21   
   32  Fiana Carlson, 9            17:41   
   36  Jenny Kaupa, 11             17:43   
   74  Allison Rydell, 9           20:47   
   82  Grace Hearty, 7             21:51   
Time = 1:34:23     Places = 233 
 
9. Mounds Park Academy 
   21  Kelly Martineau, 11         17:03   
   44  Devon Toohey, 11            18:09   
   45  Nora Johnson, 10            18:13   
   69  Kerry Herman, 8             19:53   
   72  Christina Ball, 10          20:10   
   76  Annie Shinbach, 12          20:55   
Time = 1:33:28     Places = 251 
 
10. Blake School 
    2  Claire Richardson, 8        15:50   
   29  Kath Woodman-Maynard, 11    17:33   
   56  Katie Leuer, 11             18:46   
   84  Roni Carter, 11             22:55   
   91  Anna Morrison, 12           26:30   
   92  Jessica Moss, 12            26:30   
Time = 1:41:34     Places = 262 
 
11. St. Croix Lutheran 
   39  Jana Huebner, 11            17:55   
   40  Ashley VanDoren, 10         17:57   
   58  Mandi Mahoney, 12           18:53   
   61  Kathleen Menke, 12          19:04   
   67  Jill Lancette, 11           19:51   
   81  Jae Hee Lee, 12             21:28   
   83  Allison Weihing, 11         22:13   
Time = 1:33:40     Places = 265 
 
12. Trinity at RiverRidge 
   57  Sydney Hanson, 12           18:49   
   59  Bernadette Mueller, 9       18:57   
   63  Christine White, 11         19:37   
   68  Bethany Kullmann, 8         19:53   
   75  Anna Bode, 9                20:49   
   80  Anna DeMarais, 7            21:11   
   88  Alyssa Telander, 9          25:36   
Time = 1:38:05     Places = 322 
 
 
 
 



13. LesterPrairie/HolyTrn 
   46  Bridget Boehlke, 9          18:14   
   54  Krissy Schoenfelder, 10     18:43   
   73  Jessica Kuenzel, 7          20:36   
   86  Katie Otto, 12              24:05   
   89  Angie Rathkamp, 7           26:00   
   90  Chelsea Selchow, 7          26:05   
Time = 1:47:38     Places = 348 
 

14. Concordia Academy 
   70  Gretchen Beebe, 12          20:01   
   71  Christine Parry, 9          20:05   
   78  Laurie Carlson, 10          21:03   
   79  Maija Lundgren, 9           21:10   
   85  Grace Thompson, 9           23:43   
   87  Bethany Lanby, 9            24:15   
Time = 1:46:02     Places = 383 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Lauren Brueberg, 12         14:46    Minnehaha Academy 
    2     2  Claire Richardson, 8        15:50    Blake School 
    3     3  Katie Bono, 9               15:52    Visitation 
    4     4  Kelsey Ostberg, 12          15:56    Visitation 
    5     5  Jessica McDougall, 10       16:02    Minnehaha Academy 
    6     6  Jenny Hoese, 9              16:14    Watertown-Mayer 
    7     7  Catherine Meuleners, 11     16:15    Norwood Young America 
    8     8  Marie Hickey, 11            16:17    Visitation 
    9     9  Shaina Short, 10            16:21    Breck 
   10    10  Kate Meyer, 10              16:25    StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   11    11  Caitlin Robb, 7             16:35    Delano 
   12    12  Ashley Husebye, 11          16:40    StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   13    13  Kendra Pexa, 9              16:42    Norwood Young America 
   14    14  Ani Johnson, 7              16:43    Minnehaha Academy 
   15    15  Nicole Callahan, 12         16:46    StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   16    16  Calla Nassif, 8             16:47    Minnehaha Academy 
   17    17  Michelle Ma, 12             16:50    Minnehaha Academy 
   18    18  Nicole Oftelie, 10          16:51    Norwood Young America 
   19    19  Erica Friede, 8             16:51    Visitation 
   20    20  Melissa Schmidt, 10         17:00    Mayer Lutheran 
   21    21  Kelly Martineau, 11         17:03    Mounds Park Academy 
   22    22  Anna Johnson, 11            17:04    Mayer Lutheran 
   23    23  Sonja Iverson, 10           17:12    Norwood Young America 
   24    24  Megan Schleck, 8            17:17    Visitation 
   25    25  Gina Ward, 12               17:22    Mayer Lutheran 
   26        Amanda Baker, 10            17:26    Holy Family Catholic 
   27    26  Angie Rosdahl, 8            17:26    Watertown-Mayer 
   28    27  Heidi Anderson, 8           17:31    Minnehaha Academy 
   29    28  Shannon Fahey, 12           17:32    Norwood Young America 
   30    29  Kath Woodman-Maynard, 11    17:33    Blake School 
   31    30  Hanna Hoovestol, 12         17:38    Visitation 
   32    31  Kathy Meehan, 8             17:40    Delano 
   33    32  Fiana Carlson, 9            17:41    Breck 
   34    33  Tiffany Johnson, 9          17:42    Delano 
   35    34  Jamie Uecker, 10            17:42    Mayer Lutheran 
   36    35  Averi Shrode, 8             17:43    Delano 
   37    36  Jenny Kaupa, 11             17:43    Breck 
   38    37  Steph Schmitz, 12           17:46    Delano 
   39    38  Ashley Carlson, 10          17:49    Visitation 
   40    39  Jana Huebner, 11            17:55    St. Croix Lutheran 
   41    40  Ashley VanDoren, 10         17:57    St. Croix Lutheran 
   42    41  Lindsay Hefferan, 11        17:58    Minnehaha Academy 
   43    42  Kelsesy Swanson, 12         18:04    Mayer Lutheran 
   44    43  Franziska Schobess, 12      18:07    Norwood Young America 
   45    44  Devon Toohey, 11            18:09    Mounds Park Academy 
   46    45  Nora Johnson, 10            18:13    Mounds Park Academy 
   47    46  Bridget Boehlke, 9          18:14    LesterPrairie/HolyTrn 
   48    47  Julie Lurie, 8              18:25    StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   49    48  Julianna Gorder, 8          18:25    StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   50    49  Sarah Manke, 10             18:25    StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   51    50  Leah Michaels, 8            18:31    Watertown-Mayer 
   52    51  Anna Lynch, 10              18:32    Watertown-Mayer 
   53    52  GraceAnn Ward, 10           18:33    Mayer Lutheran 
   54        Nicole Heinz, 9             18:35    Maranatha Christian 
   55    53  Bailey Lang, 10             18:40    Norwood Young America 
   56    54  Krissy Schoenfelder, 10     18:43    LesterPrairie/HolyTrn 
   57    55  Kayla Mellgren, 8           18:45    Watertown-Mayer 
   58    56  Katie Leuer, 11             18:46    Blake School 
   59    57  Sydney Hanson, 12           18:49    Trinity at RiverRidge 
   60    58  Mandi Mahoney, 12           18:53    St. Croix Lutheran 
   61    59  Bernadette Mueller, 9       18:57    Trinity at RiverRidge 
   62    60  Ashley Kobbe, 9             18:58    Delano 
   63    61  Kathleen Menke, 12          19:04    St. Croix Lutheran 
   64        Shamra Williams, 12         19:14    Brooklyn Center 
   65        Kelli Goodman, 11           19:23    DeLaSalle 
   66        Sara Heaps, 12              19:29    DeLaSalle 
   67    62  Anna Kromroy, 12            19:33    StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   68    63  Christine White, 11         19:37    Trinity at RiverRidge 
   69    64  Ann Vanderbilt, 12          19:38    Watertown-Mayer 
   70    65  Danielle Hanson, 11         19:42    Mayer Lutheran 



   71    66  Ali Clark, 12               19:46    Watertown-Mayer 
   72    67  Jill Lancette, 11           19:51    St. Croix Lutheran 
   73    68  Bethany Kullmann, 8         19:53    Trinity at RiverRidge 
   74    69  Kerry Herman, 8             19:53    Mounds Park Academy 
   75    70  Gretchen Beebe, 12          20:01    Concordia Academy 
   76    71  Christine Parry, 9          20:05    Concordia Academy 
   77    72  Christina Ball, 10          20:10    Mounds Park Academy 
   78    73  Jessica Kuenzel, 7          20:36    LesterPrairie/HolyTrn 
   79    74  Allison Rydell, 9           20:47    Breck 
   80    75  Anna Bode, 9                20:49    Trinity at RiverRidge 
   81    76  Annie Shinbach, 12          20:55    Mounds Park Academy 
   82    77  Kathleen Martin, 7          21:00    Delano 
   83    78  Laurie Carlson, 10          21:03    Concordia Academy 
   84    79  Maija Lundgren, 9           21:10    Concordia Academy 
   85    80  Anna DeMarais, 7            21:11    Trinity at RiverRidge 
   86    81  Jae Hee Lee, 12             21:28    St. Croix Lutheran 
   87    82  Grace Hearty, 7             21:51    Breck 
   88    83  Allison Weihing, 11         22:13    St. Croix Lutheran 
   89    84  Roni Carter, 11             22:55    Blake School 
   90    85  Grace Thompson, 9           23:43    Concordia Academy 
   91    86  Katie Otto, 12              24:05    LesterPrairie/HolyTrn 
   92        Lydia Derrick, 9            24:12    New Life Academy 
   93    87  Bethany Lanby, 9            24:15    Concordia Academy 
   94    88  Alyssa Telander, 9          25:36    Trinity at RiverRidge 
   95    89  Angie Rathkamp, 7           26:00    LesterPrairie/HolyTrn 
   96    90  Chelsea Selchow, 7          26:05    LesterPrairie/HolyTrn 
   97    91  Anna Morrison, 12           26:30    Blake School 
   98    92  Jessica Moss, 12            26:30    Blake School 


